Special Features
•	 24 bit S-D-AD converter for highest precision
•	 Very fast cycle time for time-critical applications (0,5 ms)
•	 Simple operation with control panel buttons
•	 Calibration and zero adjust by menu prompts
•	 Integrated display of actual force and parameters
•	 Percent or actual value display (3½ digits)
•	 Peak value storage

Type
Variants/Options
Ordering example
DMA3-UF1000
Indicate the total resistance from
measuring chain for option F
(e. g. 1000 Ohm):
Odering example option F:
Option T
Option G2
height 300 mm
width 250 mm
depth 155 mm
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
Technical modification reserved
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
DMA3
DMA3 PB EN 02_22.indd
Enclosure
DIN rail mount enclosure with LED display (3½ -digits)
Dimensions incl. plug-in terminal blocks: 55× 105 × 110 mm
Four push buttons:       MENU   UP   DOWN   SET
V1
Output signal of full bridge
strain gauge
V2 Direct voltage output
V3 Filtered voltage output
V4
Excitation voltage to the full
bridge strain gauge in the sensors
V5 Supply voltage 24 V DC
I1 Current output (option C and N)
MENU
DOWNSET
UP
V
1-
V 1
+
V 4
-
V 4
+
V 1
-
V 1
+
V 4
-
V 4
+
Sensor A Sensor B
V 5
+
24
 V
+2
4 V
0
V
0
V	 PE
	 l 1
G
N
D
V 2
G
N
D V 3
Technical Data